PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lior Aronovich	08/27/2008
Ron Asher	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	1 New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504-1722			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-367-4600

Email: cheath@rjholaw.com
Correspondent Name: Therese A. Hendricks
Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2101

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D007-7002US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Therese A. Hendricks

Total Attachments: 2

500641777

source=Assignment7002#page1.tif source=Assignment7002#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0014

OF \$40.00 12197

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Name: International Business Machines					
Lior Aronovich 27 August 2008	Corporation					
Ron Asher 27 August 2008	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1 New Orchard Road					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Armonk</u>					
	State: : New York					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 10504-1722					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Other						
	document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
τ						
US Serial No. 12/197,766						
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Therese A. Hendricks	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Suite 2101	☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 100 Cambridge Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Boston	Enclosed					
-	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02114</u>	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number: <u>(617) 367-4600</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1011					
Fax number: <u>(617) 367-4656</u>	Expiration Date <u>06/11</u>					
Email Address: thendricks@rjholaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3038</u>					
	Authorized User Name Therese A. Hendricks, Reg. No. 30,389					
	⊠ Authorized to charge additional fees to Deposit Acct.					
9. Signature: /Therese A. Hendricks/ Date:	2008-09-04					
Signature	Total number of pages including cover					
Therese A. Hendricks	sheets, attachments, and documents: 1					
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DOCKET: D007/7002US0

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we

1)	Aronovich, Lior	City of	Ramat Gan	Country of	Israel	State ofa	and
2)	Asher, Ron	City of	Tel Aviv	Country of	Israel	State of	

have invented certain improvements in

DISTRIBUTED SHARED MEMORY

and filed a United States patent application therefore on:

25 August 2008

US Serial No.: 12/197,766

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

1) at: Tel Aviv; on: 27 August, 2008; Lier Aronovich, Inventor

2) at: (Incation of signing) on: 27 August, 2008; Ron Asker Inventor

RECORDED: 09/09/2008